IR % B8{% /Presser foot mechanism

Lo T

{

_-:l'.lrr_l'_i_ri_u Y
AT

T

(e

4

_'Ia_



0 00 O /Presser foot mechanism

0000 ¢|&|&]Ze0
Ne PARTS N 8| 8| 5| 8| oty oo DESCRIPTION
13011 [*[*[*[*] 1 [OOO RUBBER CAP
2 |37067 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |DDDOOO PRESSER BAR BUSH
337068 | *|[*|*|[*| 2 |DOODO SET SCREW M5X0.80L=4
4 (37066 | *|*|[*|*| 1 |DDO PRESSER BAR
5037069 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DO0OOO PRESSER BAR CLAMP
6 |37070 | *[*|*|[*| 2 |[DOOO SET SCREW M6X10L=7
7 |87072 | *(*|*|*| 1 |DOODO PIN SCREW M4
8 37071 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DDODOOD ROLLER HOLDER
9 |33061 | *[*|*[*| 1 |000DO PINCH SCREW M4X0.70L=8
10 {37073 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |0DOOO COIL SPRING
11 (37074 | *|*|*|*| 1 |[DDODOO SUB ROLLER HOLDER
12137064 [ *|*|*|*| 1 |DOOO PINCH SCREW M4X0.70L=10
13137089 [ *|*|*|*| 1 [00O0OOOO PRESSER BAR PLATECSPRING
14137090 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DO0OO SCREW MB8X0.75
1533027 | *|*|*|*| 1 |[oOOO PIN SCREW M6
16 (37087 | *|*|*|*| 1 |[D0DO0DOOOO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROCONNECTING BAR
171133030 [ *|*|*|*| 2 |DOOO SET SCREW M6X10L=25
1833031 | *|*|*|*| 2 |ooO NUT
19 137009 | *|*|*|*| 2 |[DODDO PINCH SCREW M5X0.80L=16
20137098 | *[*|*|*| 1 |00000 SPRING HOOK (M)
21137097 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DDOO SPRING
22133029 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DOODO PINCH SCREW M6X10L=10
23137099 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |00D0OO SPRING HOOK [1)
24133126 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |000O SNAP RING
25137095 [ *[*|*|*| 1 |D0000O0O0O(@) PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROCLANKOASSAY
26033028 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DOoOOOO PIN
27137092 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |000OO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROBAR
28 137094 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DOOOOOO PIN
29137093 | *|*|*|*| 1 |[DDODOOOOO COLLAR
3033026 | *|[*|*|[*| 1 |0DOO STUD SCREW M6
3137086 | *|[*|*|[*| 1 |DOOOOODOOO SPRING
3237082 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DOoDOO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROPLATE
3333168 | *|*|*|*| 1 |0DOO SNAP RING
34033025 | *|*|*|*| 1 |[D00OOODOO COLLAR
35033126 | *|*|*|*| 1 |000O SNAP RING
337076 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DooOOOO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROLEVER
37 37077 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DOOO SET SCREW MS5X0.80L=5
3837079 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DoDOOOO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROBUSH
39137078 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |000O00OO PRESSER FOOT LIFTERCCAM
40 137080 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DO00OOO PRESSER BAR GUIDE
41 (33142 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DDOOO SET SCREW M6X1
42137522 | -|-|-|*| 1 |ooDOODWY16"(O D) SUB PRESSER FOOT1/16"(STANDARD)
43137533 | -|-|-|*| 1 |DDOCO SCREW SM9/64X4001L=6

-14-




